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Report Supplied by USDA
Fed cattle prices on the Omaha

terminal held steady through this
week, although the day-to-day
undertone pointed lower. Buyer
demand proved good, as many
operated with small line in-
ventories and required cattle for
near-term slaughter needs.
Overall finish continued fairly
attractive, although numbers of
Y.G. #4’s showed some increase.
Muddy cattle still presented
problems to the trade. Cows 1.00
higher. Bulls steady.

Estimated 5 day receipts 7300,
actuals last week 6994 and last
year 12789.Steers comprised 47 pet
of the week’s receipts; Heifers 34
pet; Cows 10pet;FeedersB pet.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; Closing
sales Choice 2-4 1050-1350 lbs. 60.05
61.50. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
1000-1150 lbs. 59.0060.50. Good
58.00-59.50. Pen Choice 2-3
Holsteins near 1325 lbs. 53.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Closing sales Choice 2-4 950-1150
lbs. 59.50-60.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 900-1050 lbs. 58.00-59.50.
Good 56.00-58.00.

Average of LS-214 detailed
quotations for 900-1100 lb. Choice
Steers 60.35; 1100-1300 lbs. 61.38.
Average cost Steers 60.86, average
weight 1200 lbs.; as compared60.23
and 1193 lbs. a week ago. Average
cost Heifers 59.35, average weight
1058 lbs.; as compared 59.37 and
1057 lbs. a week ago.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Cutter
and Boning Utility 1-2 41.00-44.00,

High Dressing to 45.25. Canner and
Low Cutter 38.00-41.00, Low
Dressing to 35.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1-2 1205
2000 lbs. 48.00-56.25, low dressing to
44.50.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday, March 11

Report suppliedby auction
CATTLE 250. Compared with

last Monday’s market, High
Choice & Prime slaughter steers
62.0063.75, Choice 59.0(161.25, Good
54.00- Standard 48.0062.25,
Utility 42.50-47.25. Choice
slaughter heifers 54.7569.00, Good
51.2563.10, Standard 46.50-49.75,
Utility 43.00-45.25. Breaking Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
46.00- commercial 43.00-45.25,
Cutter & Boning Utility 38.25-42.00,
Canner & low Cutter 33.75-37.50,
Shells down to 20.00. Choice
slaughter bullocks 51.00-54.25,
Good 46.0049.50, Standard 43.05
45.25, Utility 38.50-42.10.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Choice 350-600 lbs. 56.0042.00, good
350400 lbs. 49.00-54.00, Medium
350400 lbs. 43.0047.00; Heifers
good 350600 lbs. 51.0056.00,
Medium 560400 lbs. 42.0048.00;
bulls Good 350600 lbs. 51.0058.00,
Medium 350400 lbs. 42.0049.00.

CALVES 282. Prime Vealers
82.0094.00, Choice 74.0080.00, Good
63.0069.00, Standard & Good 110
130 lbs. 55.0061.00, 90110 lbs. 49.00
53.00, 7090 lbs. 46.0048.50, Utility
4040 lbs. 41.0045.50.

FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls
90130 lbs. 68.0094.00. Holstein

heifers 95-125 lbs. 56.0068.00
HOGS 165: Barrows & gilts. US

No. 1-2 220-240 lbs. barrows & gilts
45.0046.00, No. 1-3 200-260 lbs.
44.25- No. 2-3 170-195 lbs.
41.25- No. 2-3 270-340 lbs.
41.2543.50.

SOWS; US No. 1-3 350600 lbs.
sows 42.0044.50, No. 2-3 350600 lbs.
39.5041.25.

FEEDER PIGS 38: US No. 1-3
20-30 lbs. feeder pigs 18.00-24.00per
head, No. 1-34060 lbs. 36.0044.00.

SHEEP 16: Choice 90-110 lbs.
Wool Slaughter Lambs 62.5065.00.
GOATS 7:18.00-37.00.

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, March 11

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE 219. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows $2-2.50 higher. One Choice
slaughter steer 61.25, Few Good
54.0068.75, Few Standard 48.00
50.00. Few Good slaughter heifers
51.5064.00, few Standard 45.00

50.00. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 42.0047.00,
couple 47.50 & 47.75, Cutter &

Boning Utility 38.5043.00, Canner
& Low Cutter 33.0038.50, Shells
down to 28.50. Yield Grade No. 1
11401685 lbs. slaughter bulls, 44.75
50.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers few
Medium Frame 1 & 2 330600 lbs.
50.5064.00, Heifers Medium Frame
1 & 2 315675 lbs. 35.0045.00, few
49.00; Bulls few Medium Frame #1
380620 lbs. 45.0060.00.

CALVES 289: Few Choice
Vealers 80.0094.00, Good 65.00
78.00, Standard & Good 90120 lbs.
40.0046.00, 6465 lbs. 29.0040.00,
One Lot Utility 55 lbs. at 10.00.
FARM CALVES: Holstein bulls 95
135 lbs. 52.0062.00.

HOGS 553: Barrows & gilts 50
cents to $l.OO lower. US No. 1-2 215
250 lbs. barrows & gilts 43.8544.75,
couple small lots 45.00 & 45.50, No.
1- 215255 lbs. 42.8543.85, One Lot
2- 270 lbs. 42.00, No. 16165190lbs.
35.0041.50. Sows are fully $l.OO
higher. US No. 1-3 320690 lbs. sows

TRACTORS:
JD 3010 Diesel.Rei^Sraverhaul
JO 4230. Quad. Fender
JD4230. Quad. Sound Guard
JD 4020. Side Console
JD 3020, Gas. New Overhaul
JD 2840, Dual Remote
JD2630 Diesel Tractor, Hi Lo 540 1000
(1) White 7 105w/Roll Guard
(1) Farmall H

IH 240 w/Fast Hitch and 2B Plow
White 2 60 4WD w Loader, 800 Hrs
Ford 8000
1H826Turbo
MF 308 Industrial
Farmall M w/Loader

TILLAGE:
JO 11' 3 pt. Chisel
JD350 5 Bottom Plow
JD 3-16" F-845 Roll-Over Plow
JD3xl6" Plow, 3 Pt
JD210 Disc 11x5"
Howard 100" 1000PTO Rotovator
Brady 30' Field Cultivator . ..

Dunham 12' Packer w/End Transport

$12,500
$16,500

$9,500
$7,350

$14,900
$9,750

Make Offer
$950

s2,iso
Make Offer
Make Offer

$8,750
$10,950
$1,650

COMBINES & PICKERS:
(1 1 JD 6620LL Combine

800 Hrs, t
JD 3300 Dsf w/Cab. 343 C H &

PLANTERS & GRAIN DRILLS:
IH Grain DriIL-
JD 494 A
JD 290 Pljg*jS&
JD494 PIaQjSS
JD6 Row 7000 Planter wiNo Till

CRIPPLED AND
DISABLED

Cows, Steers & Bulls
For Slaughter Under
USDA Inspection

$1,450
$2,850
$2,950

$675
$3,950
$3,450
$5,450
$1,250

$450
$B5O
$5OO
$450

$8,750

GRAIN DRYERS:
(2) New Farm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers MUST

move call FOR price (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

w/ejectors.
NH #9O Bale Mover

NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES
JO 2ISO Diesel Tractor . .

JO 1630Disc 12' w/24" Blades, Dual Wheels, Demo Cash .

JD 225 Offset Disc, % w/Blades, Cash....
(1) JD 2700 5-18” Plow with Cover Boards and Coulters, Cash Price
<2) JD 415Rotary Hoe. Cash Price

Livestock market and auction news

HAY MACHINES:^
JD 1209Mower Sharp
JD 1209Mower
JD480 Mower Conditions .

JDI4TBaler
NH 479 Haybme
Hesston Hydro-Swing Mower Conditioner

MISCELLANEOUS: /

IH850 Grinder Mixer.
JD6Row 30"Rear Cultivator . .
6Row Hyd. Fold Cultivator .

14.9x26 T-rail duals
20.8x34 directaxle, lessrubber
NH 679tandem axle spreader,

hyd endgate . . .

JD46A hyd bucket to fit
3010 thru SEO

Ml Tandem Axle Spreader
Better Bilt 1500Gallon Tank Spreader

39.0045.00, few 47.50. Boars 25.50
33.00.

FEEDER PIGS 32: One Lot US
No. 1-3 40 lbs. feeder pigs at 31.00
per head. One Lot No. 1-3 80 lbs. at
41.00.

SHEEP 156. Choice & Prime
New Crop Lamb 75-110 lbs. 74.00
80.00, 30-65 lbs. 70.0083.00, Choice
& Prime Wool Slaughter Lambs 70
115 lbs. 65.0073.50. Slaughter ewes
11.0026.00.

ROPE IN
SOME EXTRA n

CASH! ;
Advertise With A , SC .

Lancaster Farming j,I i
CLASSIFIEDAD

Phone 7X7-394-3047 | ’

or 717-626-1164 /IV

ESI EVERGREEN Hgl
SSI TRACTOR CO., INC.KSSSI

$3,950
$1,650
$1,850

$750
$3,850
$2,750

Price OnRequest

Rotary Screen Price on Request
(1) IH 203 Combine Gas w/10 Platform

PU Reel. 2RowCornhead Cab $3,950

$1,450
$1,250
$1,500

$4,500

$4,450

HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
Gehl 600 Harvester

NarrowRow & PiymfT
JD5400 4WD Harvester 3 Row 30" Row Crop

& T Pickup
NH 1880Sell Propelled Harvester.

3 Row Pickup, Dsl. Hydro. 600 Hrs
(1) John Deere 34 w/One Row Row Crop
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment. New Belts

$3,850

$23,500
$1,550

$3,850

$12,900
$5,450
$4,450
$8,600

$2,295 Each

Call Wayne Taylor
717-866-6289
215-286-9400

Lebanon, Lancaster, New Holland,
Morgantown, Reading, Kutztown, to
Myerstovim. St'

■ca

Coming in...
NH 365 Tank Spreader
IH 275 Box Spreader
JD4640 Power Shift

Tractor. Sound Guard
JO 18’BWF Disc, Wing Fold
JD B Hi-Crop Tractor
Ontario 15x7Dull, new style,

sharp
JD FB Vanßrunt 15x7 Drill, sharp
JOFB-B 15x7 Drill
JD 4-Row 7000 Conservation

Planter
30 Evergreen Rd Lebanon. PA ,(717)272*4641 or.Tollfr« I 000 441 4450 tut #6
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